SEP 1 5 2003 NO TRADEMINISTRATE (Rev. 03/01)	09-23- R	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10255	5960 _				
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		principal decuments or convettoroof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hsing - Wen Sung Huang - Chien Liang Wen - Hsiang Chang Hosheng Tu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:		2. Name and address	original documents or copy thereof. s of receiving party(ies) 1edical			
Assignment		Street Address: 15 Riez				
		City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92657 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	gether with a new appli	B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:			
5. Name and address of party to v		ached? See Yes Mar No	plications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be Name: HosheNG Ti	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	3.41)\$ 160,00			
Street Address: 15 RIEZ		8. Deposit account n	umber:			
City: <u>Newport Bead</u> iState: <u>с</u>	4 Zip: <u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Hosheng Tu Name of Person Signing

Hosh g Signature

September 11,2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

					le Form (former PTO/S8/15) (05-0
ASSIC	NMENT OF	APPLICATION		_	ımber (Optional)
				S&T	-109
Whereas, WWG, Hisin	g-Wen	Sung.	of Hsinchu	Taiwar	R.O.C. hereafter
referred to as applicant, h	•	v			
Gelatin Micros					•
		. V			
for which an application Number	_		is fied on	10,0	
	•				
for which an applica					
Whereas, <u>GP Medi</u>	ica	of Newport	Beach,	Californ	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailii	ng address is _	15 Riez,	lewport Boach	Californ	ita, 92657 usAis
desirous of acquiring the e	entire right, title	and interest in the	same;		
n the United States, I/We save said United States I sole use and behoof; and said Patent may be grant and sale not been made. Executed this	Patent to said a l for the use and led, as fully and	assignee, of the er d behoof of his leg l entirely as the sa	ntire right, title, and al representatives, ame would have be	I interest in to the full een held by	and to the same, for hi end of the term for whic me had this assignmer
	18	_uay u	ſ.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
0.1	and Law	Low	riim		
at <u>Wen</u>					······································
atwen_					
				, / .	
				/dsin	g han Jung
State of <u>Taiwar</u>		_		/dsim	g han sung
State of $\underline{\overline{laiwar}}$	<u>C.</u>) ss :	Hsin 9	Wen .	/dsin (Signal Sun 9	g han sung
State of <u>laiwar</u> County of <u>R.O.</u> Before me personally app	SS:	Hsing	Nen .	/dsin (Signal Sung	g han sung
State of <u>laiwar</u> County of <u>R.O.</u> Before me personally app	SS:	Hsing	Nen .	/dsim (Signal Sung	g han sung
State of <u>laiwar</u> County of <u>R.O.</u> Before me personally app	SS:	Hsing	Nen .	/dsin (Signal Sung	g han sung (ure) 7 12 2 3 rd . 150 . Pej-1

* Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Note: Signatures of all the ... or assigness of record of the entire inte than one signature is required, See below.

PATENT

REEL: 014500 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION I	le Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-03)						
rered to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	mber (Optional) T- (9						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	P.O.C. hereafter						
Application Number							
Application Number	Carrier						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executer on greas, GP Medical of Newport Beach, California assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Ries Newport Beach, CA 9365 irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; w, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (\$ _1.00							
for which an application for a United States Patent was executer on greas, GP Medical of Newport Beach, California assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Ries Newport Beach, CA 9>6.5 irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; w, therefore, in consideration of the sum of							
assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Ries Newpert Beach, California assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Ries Newpert Beach, <a 9=""> 6.5 sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; w, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	and						
irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; w, therefore, in consideration of the sum of							
w, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	1						
w, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	7 43 A is						
nowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the Units, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent are said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full department may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by a sale not been made. Secuted this	[
te of $\frac{\text{Taiwan}}{\text{R.O.C.}}$ ss: (Signal Linty of $\frac{R.O.C.}{}$	and Trademark Office to and to the same, for his end of the term for which me had this assignment						
te of $\frac{\text{Taiwan}}{\text{R.O.C.}}$ ss: (Signal Linty of $\frac{R.O.C.}{}$							
inty of N. V. C.	·						
inty of N. V. C.							
inty of N. V. C.	n harg						
·	ure) 梁 乳干						
ore the belocker's abbedied said	200						
	73 7						
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this							

* ____ Total of _______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Seal

Note: Signatures of all the ... or assignees of than one signature is required, See below*.

PATENT

REEL: 014500 FRAME: 0910

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION S&T-109 Whereas, Wer Wen - Hsiang Chang of Hsinchu, Teiwen, R.O.C. hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Genipin - Crosslinked Gelatin Microsphores As Drug Carrier Application Number 10/6>2 303 for which an application for a United States Patent was executer on ______, and Whereas, GP Medical of Newport Beach, California here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Riez, Newport Beach, CA 9>65) USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 3rd day of September . 20 03 . at Wen & dow four From . State of $\frac{\text{Taiwan}}{\text{County of}}$ Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ins - chens La

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Note: Signatures of all the ... or assignees of record of the than one signature is required, See below.

Total of

PATENT

Msin-chu

(s) are required Submit multiple forms if more

REEL: 014500 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) S&T-109		
Whereas, I/We, Hosheng Tu of Newport Beautreferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement Genipin - Crosslinked Gelatin Microspheres As Deforming for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June Application Number 10/622,303	ts in		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, GP Medical of Newport Beach, Calito"assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Riez, Newport Beach,	fornia herein referred CA 92657 USA is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicance assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sand the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pat United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made.	cant(s), by these presents do sell, aid invention in the United States h may be granted therefor in the tent and Trademarks to issue said at in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which		
Executed this //th day of September	, 20 <u>0</u> ₹		
at Newport Beach, Culfornia	·		
State of (ALIDENIA) SS: County of OLANGE) Before me personally appeared said HOSHENG TU	(Signature)		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	<u> </u>		
day of SEDTEMBER, 2003. Seal DONNA L. HOKANSO COMM. #1347930 NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORN ORANGE COUNTY	\mathcal{L}		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record and entire inventors of the inventors or assignees of record and entire inventors of the inventors	006 b based tive(s) are required. Submit multiple		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 09/15/2003